			Cnai	nge Orger No.	1-Final
					•
To:	Lee R. Feldn	nan, City Manager		٠	•
From:	Albert J. Car	bon, P.E., III, Public Works	Director		
Date:	July 23, 2012				
Re:	Change Orde	er (X)			
Job Description:	P11	426 – North Fork Pollution	Control Devices		****
Contractor:	inte	rcounty Engineering, Inc.			
Amount:	\$3,9	999.69	•		
Funding:	in F	99.69 is available for the c und 470, Subfund 02, P114 nge Order No. 1-Final (EPI	hange order, and \$679.95 is 128.470-6599, North Fork of 03919)	evailable for 17% E the New River PCD	Ingineering Fees, Install, to fund
Itemized and exp This change orde contract amounts TOTAL AMOUN	er provides for (please see a	adjustments to final quantil attached spreadsheet).	ties to reflect as-built quantiti	es installed and adj	ustments to
This Change On materials, labor	der provides . equipment	for all costs and schadul	e adjustments associated ad, profit, impacts, and any e.	with completing th and all related ite	ne work, including ems or associated
Approved:	4	Maurice A. Hynes Intercounty Engineering In	· ·	7-)3- Date	12
Recommended b	y: <u>N</u>	Albert J. Cerbon, III, P. Public Works Director For City Engineer		7/2//12	<u></u>
Approved by:	•	Lee R. Feldman City Manager		Date	

cc: Intercounty Engineering Inc.
Mark S. Friedman, Construction Manager
Elkin Diaz, Project Engineer
Larry Teich, Environmental Supervisor
Sayd Hussaln, Engineering Inspections Supervisor
Finance Administration
File

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

\$354,776.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT \$ 0.00 COST OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE TOTAL: \$354,776.00 \$3,999.69 COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: \$358,775.69 60 WORKING DAYS ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 0 WORKING DAYS

TIME ADDED TO THIS CHANGE ORDER

TIME ADDED TO DATE

60 WORKING DAYS TOTAL: 0 WORKING DAYS

60 WORKING DAYS TOTAL:

SCHEDULE OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

C.O.#

DATE

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT OF COST OR CREDIT

	P14426 - North Forkolsti				Control St	uctures	H-Park	
Mana	Cha	nge Ord			Item Total	Work Completed to Date	Adds	Credits
Item 1a	Pollution control box for 42-inch diameter cutfall	1	LS	\$105,700,00	\$105,700.00	\$105,700,00		
1b	Pollution control box for 72-Inch diameter outfall	1	LS	\$114,200.00	\$114,200.00	\$114,200.00		_
2a	Televising 42-inch (before & after cleaning)	1125	ĹF	\$3.50	\$3,937.50	\$3,703.00	•	-\$234.50
2b	Cleaning, hauling & disposing debris from 42-inch pipe	1125	LF	\$7.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,406,00		-\$469.00
2c	Televising 72-inch (before & after cleaning)	661	LF	\$4.00	\$2,644,00	\$2,376.00	-	-\$268.00
2d	Cleaning, hauling & disposing debris from 72-inch pipe	661	LF	\$15,00	\$9,915.00	\$8,910,00	•	-\$1,005.00
2e	Cleaning, hauling & disposing debris from basin & manhole	5	ĒΑ	\$125.00	\$625.00			-
3a	42-inch open cut trenched pipe	10	LF	\$500,00	\$5,000.00	\$0,00	<u> </u>	-\$5,000.00
3b	72-inch open cut trenched pipe	40	LF	\$600,00	\$24,000.00	\$19,200,00		-\$4,800.0
4	Demuck to a maximum depth of 4-feet below bottom of prepared storm sewer pipe & replace with selected backfill	100	SY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,020.00		-\$1,980.0
5	FDOT Type J-7 (96"x96") per FDOT Index No. 700, 201	1	EA	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500,00		
6a	8-inch limerock base	450	SY	\$18.00	\$8,100.00	\$6,642.00	<u> </u>	-\$1,458.0
6b	12-inch limerock base	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,480.00	\$9,480.00	
7a	42-inch Mantee Grate	1	EΑ	\$975,00	\$975.00	\$975,00	•	-
7b	72-inch Mantee Grate	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100,00		-
8a	Asphalt removal	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2,305.00	\$1,805.00	
8b	Concrete removal	20	SY	\$10,50	\$210.00	\$42.00		-\$ 168.00
8c	Concrete curbing	25	LF	\$8,50	\$212.50	\$1,054.00	\$841.50	
ģ	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to construct 12- inch thick stabilized compacted sub-grade	500	SY	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	-	-\$600.00
10	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to construct 1-1/2		SY	\$25.00	\$5,500,00	\$1 <u>6</u> ,250.00	\$10,750.00	<u></u>
11	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install St. Augustine Sod	50	SY	_\$4.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	
12	Permit allowance	1	AL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00		-\$10,000.0
13	Mobilization, demo, ins, traffic maintenance, & other fixed costs not exceed 5% of total amount	1	LS	\$16,582.00	\$16,582.00	\$16,582.00	<u>.</u>	
CO-1	Added Depth for Structure	1	LS	\$6,705.69		\$6,705.69	\$6,705.69	+0F 0CC
		h-	1		\$354,776.00	\$358,775.69	\$23,276.50	-\$25,982.

Work Completed To Date \$358,775.69
Original Bid \$354,776.00
Change Order Total \$33699.69